
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

www.cohb.org
City of Hallandale Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-328 Name: ART SERVE - 12 MONTHS OF ART

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/31/2019 HBCRA Board of Directors

On agenda: Final action:8/19/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION OF CHAIR AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE HALLANDALE BEACH
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING A
CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $80,900 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
HALLANDALE BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND ARTSERVE, INC. FOR A
TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT NOT EXCEED $105,900; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER AND ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS AS
NECESSARY TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AND IMPLEMENT THE CHANGE ORDER; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  (STAFF: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Memo, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution, 3. Exhibit 2- ArtServe Proposal & Schedule of
Events.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

